ERASMUS + "HANDS IN HANDS" PROJECT
QUESTIONNAIRE EVALUATION

The questions were asked in October 2017, in the Public Primary School No 14 in Radom. 60 people took part in the survey, including 10
teachers, 20 parents and 20 students.

The survey was conducted after the first year of implementing the Erasmus+ ""Hands in Hands" project in our school. The people taking part in
the survey were either the ones closely connected to the project who work in it, or individuals acquainted to the project's assumptions but not
closely connected to the project.

There were seven closed-ended questions to answer. Each questions could be answered in three different ways (yes, no, no opinion). The
survey participants answered to all 7 questions.

On the basis of the answers collected it's easy to find that the project successfully addressed the planned target group and its reception is
positive.

From all 420 answers given, 368 were positive (YES), 17 were negative (NO) and 35 were neutral (NO OPINION). The teachers gave mostly
positive answers (131), the students gave the smallest number of positive answers (114) with the parents giving 114 positive answers.



Questionl 11 18 19 9] 0| O 0 2] 1
Question2 20 20 20 0] 0] O 0 0| O
Question3 18 17 20 1/ 0| O 1 3] 0
Question4 13 14 19 5/ 0| 1 2 6| O
Question5 16 20 19 1{ 0| O 3 0| 1
Question6 19 19 18 0Ol 0] O 1 1| 2
Question7 17 15 16 0] 0] O 3 5| 4
TOTAL: 114| 123] 131 16| 0] 1 10 17| 8

Chart 1. Total results comparison

25

20

15

10

TAK

M Pytaniel
M Pytanie2
H Pytanie3
W Pytanie4
B Pytanie5
B Pytanie6

W Pytanie7

Diagram1. Total results comparison

Legend

U-student

R-Parent

N-Teacher

TAK-Yes

NIE-No

NIE MAM ZDANIA- No opinion

Pytanie -Question



Question 1. Has the project brought change into your school life and educational offer of your school?

The teachers gave the biggest number of positive answers (19), the parents (19), the students only (11).
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Chart 2. Q 1. Has the project brought change into your school life and educational offer of your school?
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Diagram2. Q 1. Has the project brought change into your school life and educational offer of your school?



Question 2. Is the project offer attractive to the participants?

All the survey participants answered positively (YES).
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TOTAL: 60

Chart 3.Q 2. Is the project offer attractive to the participants?

25
20 -+
15 -
B Uczen
10 -
M Rodzic
5 - B Nauczyciel
0 -
tak nie nie mam
zdania
Pytanie2 . . o
Diagram 3.Q 2. Is the project offer attractive to the participants?




Question 3. Has participating in the project increased your motivation to improve language skills among the participants?

55 answers were positive, including 20 teachers, 18 students and 17 parents. At the same three parents and one student gave a neutral answer
(NO OPINION). Only one negative answer was given (it was from a student).

|
N _[NOOPINION

=[O Ok
O Wk

TOTAL: 55

Chart 4. Q 3. Has participating in the project increased your motivation to improve language skills among the participants?
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Diagram 4. Q 3. Has participating in the project increased your motivation to improve language skills among the participants?

Question 4. Has participating in the project improved European awareness among its participants?

Q4 was one of more difficult questions in the questionnaire for the students. That's why only 13 positive answers were given, with 5 negative
and 2 neutral. The parents gave 14 positive and 6 neutral answers. The biggest number of postitive answers was among the teachers — 19
positive answers with one negative.



Chart 5.Q 4. Has participating in the project improved European awareness among its participants?
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Dziagram 5.Q 4. Has participating in the project improved European awareness among its participants?



Question 5. Has participating in the project broadened international contact among its participants?

16 students answered YES (they're the ones who worked on the project last year). The parents answered mostly YES (20 parents) with 19
teachers answering YES. There was only one negative answer from a student.
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Chart 6. Q 5. Has participating in the project broadened international contact among its participants?
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Diagram 6. Q 5. Has participating in the project broadened international contact among its participants?



Question 6. Do you consider participating in the project interesting and developing social competences (e.g. co- operation,
socialization, solidarity, understanding cultural differences, physical incapabilities etc.) and communicative competences (body talk,
reading your facial expressions and gestures etc.)?

This question covered the widest range of the project's goals. 55 answers given were positive — 20 parents, 19 teachers and 16 students. Only
one answer was negative.
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Chart 7. Q 6. Do you consider participating in the project interesting and developing social competences (e.g. co-operation, socialization, solidarity,
understanding cultural differences, physical incapabilities etc.) and communicative competences (body talk, reading your facial expressions and gestures
etc.)?
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Diagram?. Q 6. Do you consider participating in the project interesting and developing social competences (e.g. co-operation, socialization, solidarity,
understanding cultural differences, physical incapabilities etc.) and communicative competences (body talk, reading your facial expressions and gestures
etc.)?



Question 7. Considering the experience gained, will the participants agree to take part similar projects in the future?

The last question predicted further actions among the project participants with the experience gained during the present project. 48 answers
given were positive (YES), no negative answers, the rest being neutral.
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Chart 8. Q 7. Considering the experience gained, will the participants agree to take part similar projects in the future?
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Diagram 8. Q 7. Considering the experience gained, will the participants agree to take part similar projects in the future?



The figures in the survey show that the project goals are achieved positively and the participants are satisfied with the
programme.



